

Stephanie Varone, Public Figure & Performer - Jacksonville, FL Resident - on HBO Max Reality Show, "My Mom, Your Dad"

Jacksonville, FL Resident - Public Figure & Performer, Stephanie Varone, and son Brennen, star in the HBO Max original reality series "My Mom, Your Dad"

JACKSONVILLE, FL, UNITED STATES, March 15, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ --Stephanie Varone shakes it up as the bombshell in current hit, HBOMax Original reality dating series MY MOM, YOUR DAD, hosted by Emmy® -nominated actress and stand-up comedian Yvonne Orji (HBO's "Insecure"), debuts with all eight episodes Thursday, January 13, 2022. Produced by ITV Entertainment ("Love Island," "Queer Eye"), the series format was created by Haley Daniels and Greg Daniels ("The Office," "Parks and Recreation") for their first unscripted television series, with Sam Dean (Max Originals "FBOY Island" and "12 Dates

PARENTS HAVE THE FLINGS. KIDS PULL THE STRINGS.

NEW REALITY DATING SERIES STREAMING JAN 13

PARENTS HAVE THE FLINGS HERE STREAMING JAN 13

"My Mom, Your Dad" with Host Yvonne Orgy on HBOMax - Streaming Now!

of Christmas," "Love Is Blind") as showrunner.

MY MOM, YOUR DAD follows a group of single parents who have been nominated by their college-age kids for a second chance at love. The parents move into a house together, unaware that their adult children are right down the street living in a second house, watching their every move through hidden cameras and manipulating their encounters. From humorous cringe moments to heartwarming confessions, the kids will see their parents in a whole new light as they are presented with opportunities to select who they'll be matched with on one-on-one dates, and who may join the family Thanksgiving for years to come.

MY MOM, YOUR DAD is produced by ITV America's ITV Entertainment in association with

Rombola Entertainment. Executive producers are Greg Daniels and Haley Daniels, David Eilenberg, Simon Thomas, Bernie Schaeffer, and showrunner Sam Dean.

STEPHANIE VARONE MUSIC BIOGRAPHY (Music Resume: https://www.stephanievarone.com/credits)

NEW ORIGINAL MUSIC RELEASE: FALL 2022

Stephanie Varone is a singer, songwriter, performer, and public figure. She combines her earthy oldschool roots with a love of country, pop, classic rock, and soulful blues.

Since early childhood, Stephanie knew she was born to be a professional singer. She received her first paycheck at 16 years old singing a jingle for a local radio station in Kansas City. Her passion and diligence led her to pursue a career in the music industry. Stephanie went on to create an EP and performed two of her original songs on the Grand Ole Opry, receiving a standing ovation, which was featured on NBC and TNN.

Noticed for her powerful voice and ability to inspire others with her music, Stephanie gained considerable momentum and notoriety as a



Stephanie Varone - Performer, Singer, and Cast Member of HBOMax "My Mom, Your Dad"



Stephanie Varone, Brennen Varone - Mother & Son Cast Members on HBO Max Reality Series, "My Mom, Your Dad"

singer/songwriter. Leveraging her success, she created her first self-titled album, collaborating with producers Michael Bland and Tommy Barbarella, both members of "Prince and the New Power Generation", and respectively the best in the industry. Her CD sparked much interest

within the Midwest and abroad.

Stephanie shares her musical talents on the National Anthem circuit. Traveling the Midwest and across the nation, she has had the honor to perform for the NFL, NBA, US Soccer, and MLB, including the 2016 World Series Champions, Chicago Cubs, during their winning season.

In addition, Stephanie continues to draw in crowds as the owner and current edgy lead singer for "Starlette's Web", which pays tribute to women in pop, rock, country, and groove from the 80s to today. Her live performances are always full of energy and inspiration, whether she's belting it out in a roadhouse, festival, or performing the National Anthem in a jam-packed stadium of 60,000 fans. Stephanie's goal for every performance is to strike an emotional chord with her audience, exuding her soulful talent and contagious passion for all to hear, feel, and enjoy.

Ashley Mokma HBO Max email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/565618887

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2022 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.